
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5066
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
RENEWABLE ENERGY
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether third generation solar energy technology is in use in Karnataka; and 

(b) if so the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH) 

(a)&(b): At present most of the commercial PV systems are using crystalline silicon or thin films solar cell modules in the country
including Karnataka. 
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